

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

BURLINGTON NORTHERN SANTA FE RAILWAY CO.,

Petitioner,

v.

SHEILA WHITE,

Respondent.

**On Writ Of Certiorari To The
United States Court Of Appeals
For The Sixth Circuit**

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF FOR RESPONDENT

DONALD A. DONATI*
WILLIAM B. RYAN
DONATI LAW FIRM, LLP
1545 Union Avenue
Memphis, TN 38104
(901) 278-1004

ERIC SCHNAPPER
School of Law
University of Washington
P.O. Box 353020
Seattle, WA 98195
(206) 616-3167

Counsel for Respondent

**Counsel of Record*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF FOR RESPONDENT	1
ARGUMENT.....	2
I. THE GOVERNMENT’S INTERPRETATION OF SECTION 704(a) IS INCONSISTENT WITH THE TEXT AND PURPOSE OF THAT PROVISION.....	2
II. THE GOVERNMENT’S PROPOSED INTER- PRETATION OF SECTION 704(a) FAILS TO PROVIDE A CLEAR AND PREDICTABLE STANDARD FOR THE LOWER COURTS.....	6
CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES:

<i>Groves v. Rubin</i> , No. 00-12113GG (11th Cir.), 2000 WL 34020498	9
<i>McAdams v. Harvey</i> , No. 04-16263-AA (11th Cir.), 2005 WL 3147709	9
<i>Robinson v. Shell Oil Co.</i> , 70 F.3d 325 (4th Cir. 1995).....	2
<i>Robinson v. Shell Oil Co.</i> , 519 U.S. 337 (1997).....	2
<i>Smith v. Cohen</i> , No. 00-10199 (5th Cir.), 2000 WL 34214783 *36	9
<i>Webster v. Rumsfeld</i> , No. 04-1739 (4th Cir.), 2005 WL 2044700	9

STATUTES:

11 U.S.C. § 101	5
11 U.S.C. § 702	5
11 U.S.C. § 703	2, 3, 5
11 U.S.C. § 703(a)(1).....	4
11 U.S.C. § 703(a)(2).....	5
11 U.S.C. § 703(c)(2).....	5
11 U.S.C. § 704(a).....	<i>passim</i>
12 U.S.C. § 1843	5
12 U.S.C. § 1844	5
15 U.S.C. §78eee.....	5
15 U.S.C. §78q	5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
16 U.S.C. § 6205	5
42 U.S.C. § 2000e-2(a)(2)	5
OTHER AUTHORITIES:	
<i>Robinson v. Shell Oil Co.</i> , No. 95-1376, Brief for the United States and the Equal Employ- ment Opportunity Commission as Amici Curiae Supporting Petitioner.....	3, 6
Transcript of Oral Argument, <i>Robinson v. Shell Oil Co.</i> , 1996 WL 656475.....	3
Webster’s Third New International Dictionary (1981)	4
